
RECENT FIRES Foete, Ont.—April 12—Mr. J. Fetter’s dwelling. Loss 
and cause not stated.

Quebec, Que.—April 3—Mr. E. Blouin’s frame dwelling.
Loss, contents, small ; insurance. #200. Cause unknown.

April 7—Y.M.C.A building. Loss, $S,ooo. Cause, upset 
.or exploded oil stove.

Saskatoon, Sask. -Fire Chief Heath's report fbr the 
week ended April 7th shows the following loss —

April 4—Alexandra School. Loss, about $10,000. Insur­
ance, contents, $2,000; building, $32,000. Cause unknown.
The properties of the school district are insured for a total 
of $833,890, of which $807,180 is carried on the buildings, 
$26,710 on contents. Of the above, $790,500 is carried upon_ *■ 
the permanent school buildings and $23*200 on their con­
tents. All of this insurance on permanent buildings and 
contents is carried upon a schedule. The change from 
ordinary to schedule insurance came into force by an ar­
rangement made upon the advice of Messrs.-Macdonald,
Koÿl and Mathews, the insurance supervisors te the board, 
last September.' The insurance carried upon the Alexandra 

was $32,000 upo$ buildings and $2,000 upon contents, 
nies affected and proportionate liability of total of t 

$813,700 carried by schedule on buildings and contents : 
Scottish Union and National, $10,000; Sun Fire Insurance 
Company, $10,000; Quebec Fire Insurance Company, $10 
000; Home Insurance Company, $20,000; Adanac Securities, 
local agents. Phoenix of London, $42,000; Blackstock. and 
Forrester, local agents. St. Paul, $33,000; British Dominion 
General, $17,000; Mount Royal, $12,000; Butler, Byers and 
Codere, local agents. Protector Underwriters, $18,000; Lon­
don Underwriters, $17,000; G. G. Calder, local agent. Pro­
vident, Washington, $5,000; Yorkshire, $10,000; L. 
will and Company, local agents. St. Paul/$5,ooo; Liverpool- 
Manitoba, $10,000; British America, $5,000; Canadian Fire. 
$20,000; Hartford-Hartford, $25,000; Coulthard-Harrison. 
local agents. National Union, $25,000; J. W. Cadwelf and 
Company, local agents. National Union, $10,000; ;Girvi,n 
and Sumner, local agents Imperial Underwriters, $15,000; 
Girvin and Sumner, local agents. Liverpool and London and 
Globe. $56,000 ; North Empire, $3,000 ;c Pacific Coast, $3.000.
Nova Scotia, $2,000; A. H. Hanson and Company local 
agents. American of Newark, $25.000; Hill Agehcies, local 
agents. Palatine, $5.000; Firemen’s—Newark. $10.000. Na­
tional. $15,000; Macdougall-Bidwell Company, local agents. 
London Assurance, $10,000; New York Underwriters, $37,- 
000; Martin and Hargreaves, local agents. Royal, $10,000; 
Occidental, $15.000; Insurance Company of North America. 
$25,000; London and Lancashire, $30,000; Law Union and 
Rock, $15.000; British and Canadian Underwriters, $10,700; 
Macdonald, Kovl and Mathews, local agents. Westchester, 
$35,000; J. A. McRae and Company, local agents Em­
ployers’ Liability, $19.000$ Northern, $19,000; D. L. Mc­
Culloch, local ageht Norwich Union, $20.000; Alliance, 
$9.000; .Etna. $5.000; General, $to.ooo; Saskatchewan In­
vestment and Trust, lodhl agents. German-American. $5.000; 
Queen. $20,000; American Central, $14000; Standard In­
vestment Company, local agents. Mercantile. $5,000;. Can­
ada National. $18,000: Western Assurance, $7.000; Com­
mercial Union. $7,000; Phoenix of Hartford, $16:000; Union 
Assurance. $9000; Willoughhv-Sumner Co., local agents. *

Sophlasburg Township, Ont.—April a—Mr. R Ben son W
house and contents. Cause unknown. Loss, building, $400; 
insurance. $200.

April 3—Mr. W B. Drewry’s residence. Loss, $13. In 
surance, building. $500; contents, $300. Cause, fireplace.

Tara, Ont.—April 5—Mr J J. McMullen's building
Loss, building, $850. Cause unknown.

ThorolB, Ont.— April 6—Mr. J. Stewart's stone building.
Loss $650. Cau e unknown .

Tlgnlsh, P.E.I. April 8—Business section Loss, $60.- 
000. Cause not stated.

The Monetary Times’ Weekly Register o! Fire Losses 
and Insurance

Athol Township, Ont.—April 5—Mr. S. Brammel’s barn. 
Loss, contents, $1,190; insurance, $1,300. Cause unknown.

Battlefield, Ont.—April 4—Mr. H. Gillespie’s dwelling. 
Loss, $5,000. Cause not stated.

Ont.—April 6—Mrs. Sine’s dwelling, 103 
Station Street, owned by Mrs. E. Asseltine. Loss and cause 
unknown.

Brantford, Ont.—April 6—Messrs. Hamm and Nott Com­
pany, Limited, building, machinery and stock. Loss and 
cause not stated. . .

Broadview, Bask.—April 4—Mr. M. Steinburg’s store. * 
Loss, $3,000. Cause unknown.

Cadworth, Bask.—April 4- Hotel building. Loss, $10,- - 
000. Cause not stated.

Calgary, Alta.—April 6—A. W. W Stewart’s dwelling.
Loss on building, $40; contents. $50. Cause, fire next doorr 
(cause unknown, empty building). Insurance, building, 
Canada National. $700. Adjusted by Paterson, Waugh and 
Rankin, Calgary.

Chatham, Ont.—April 10—Canadian Wolverine Com­
pany’s premises. Loss, $125,000. Cause not stated.

iCotllngwooB, Ont.—April 8—Mr. J. Thompson’s stable, 
Maple Street. Loss and cause not stated.

April 11—Bryan Manufacturing Company’s woodworking 
plant. Loss, $70,000. Cause, supposed electric wiring.

Edmonton, Alta.—April 2—Royal Trust Company dwell­
ing, occupied by A. Morris. Loss, $75. Cause, hot ashes 
in tin pail left on floor. Insurance, building, London and t 
Lancashire. $1.500. Adjusted by Paterson, Waugh and Ran-, 
kin, Calgary.

Faldlng, Ont.—April 9—Mr. W. R. Cameron’s residence. 
Loss, $20,000. Cause not stated.

Halifax, M.$.—April 3—Mrs. Willis frame dwelling and , 
stable. Lose, building, $5; insurance, $5,500-

Hamilton, Ont.—April 7—Mrs. M. A. Conway’s dwelling. 
Loss, contents, $18; building, $28. Cause, clothes too 
near fire.

Jordan, Ont.—April 12—Fruit sheds of Canadian Ex­
press Company and E. D. Smith Company. Lois, $1.000. 
Cause, supposed spontaneous combustion.

Kendal, Ont.—April 4—Methodist Church. Loss, $100. 
insurance. $1,200. Caus^ unknown.

Klllaloe, Ont.—April 6—Haxelton and B It n’s store. 
Loss, $24,000. Cause not stated. ,

Margo, Bask.—April 9—Shepperd’s Hotel and stores. 
Loss and cause not stated.

Metoalte, Ont.—April* 4—Mrs. R. Elliott's dwelling and 
stable. Cause unknowa.

Mlmleo, Ont.—April 5..Mr J. Blair’s dwelling, Vic­
toria Street. Cause, defective chimney. Loss. $600. Insured 
Norwich Union, $350; furniture uninsured.

Moncton, N.B.—April 8—Mr. J N. Boudreau’s store. 
Loss, $2,800. Insurance, building, $1,600; contents, $1,000. 
Cause not stated.

Belleville,

-, li
Q

H. Col­

ts

*<

j

Hew Westminster, B.C.—April 7—Mr^L Towle’s launch, 
I.Ian Grad. Loss, $1,500. Cause unknown.

'4.Niagara, Falla, Ont.—April 8—Clifton Inn. Lbss, $13,-
000. Cause not stated.

North Bay, Ont.—April 1—E Holdsworth’s stock of 
fish, North Bay. Cause, overheated stove set- fire to boxes- 
Loss, $30. Insurance, Quebec, $300.

Pic ton, Ont.-rÀpril 5—Mr. E. C. Scott’s frame farm 
property Loss, $900; insurance, $2,000. Cause, children 
playing with burning bush.

Waterloo, Que. April i- Mr. W. St. Fran-nis' dw<llins? 
Loss building. $200; in utanre, $400. Cause unknown

West mount, Que. April 12—Bank of Nova Scotia. Vic­
toria Street Loss. ‘light Cause not stated. Mr". J. John­
son’s residence. 4092 Ttipper Street. Loss and cause!
<tat< d

not

Winnipeg, Man.—Mr A ffoYri*’ household' furniture 
Loss, $ico. Caus" unknown. <

■/-

i

April 16, 1915. ‘ THE MONETARY TIMES* t33

V.

I

i

4-

er of 
sky- 

re in 
t find 
g foi 
begin 
asn’t. 
ivest-

n 1 liar 
100ms 
r real 
- him 
; Old 
tents, 
these 
being 
g the 
tigate 
c city 
1 get 
taxent. 
; with 
s out 
lot, of 
: rated

i

». alP'N
tve to.
1 over 
as an

$

Steel
)umal 
idixed 

rails 
fijled 

: very

luying 
e is a 
id the 
nother v

ity of 
31st,

S»-

eeting 
e held 
many’s

mown 
ipanv. 
ies or 
ill be 
ecutor

fiscal
“F,’’ ,

00,000 
oritirs 
1 vear 
r bills 
00.000

191$.

irance
Trust,
ewart,
■ybutn
<ency,
r, $$.-
tnsur- 
•s. all 
ration

1

:


